502870125 06/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2916722

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
FRANK C HUDETZ			09/29/1995
PETER R HUDETZ			09/29/1995
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	SOLAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	1120 FRONTENAC ROAD		
City:	NAPERVILLE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60563		
·			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 2		
		Number	
Property Type			
	13	323931	
Property Type Application Number: Patent Number:		323931 31597	
Application Number:	81		
Application Number: Patent Number:	81 •••	31597	
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	81 XTA (65 sent to ti		
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	TA (63 sent to ti rovided; i	31597 31)980-7997 h e e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(65 sent to ti rovided; i	31597 31)980-7997 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	81 (63 <i>sent to ti</i> rovided; i 63 an	31597 31)980-7997 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 11-259-9099	
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(63 sent to tl rovided; i 63 an AN	31597 31)980-7997 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 1-259-9099 Ithony@barkume.com	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY R BARKUME	
SIGNATURE:	/arbarkume/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Hudetz assignment to Solar#page1.tif		

MoBride Baker & Coles Attorney Docket No. 75353-00006

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 08/538,365 Filed: October 3, 1995

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to SOLAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC., an Illinois corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING AN ORDINARY ARTICLE OF COMMERCE TO ACCESS A REMOTE COMPUTER, excented by the undersigned on the same day as this Assignment, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any sud all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Fatent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said statignes, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any seth declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of proparing and mecousing the preformany statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignes all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignes, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this to signment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assigned the antire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF

Frank C. Hudetz

Peter R. Hudetz

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY E. PETERS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-25-59

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Frank C. Hudets and Peter R. Hudetz, to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and soknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein appressed.

Notary Public / E. Petere

PATPATENT REEL: 033248 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 06/27/2014